FORM 4.72

S5.106

The Insolvency Act 1986
Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insclvency Act 1886

FOR OFFICIAL USE

To The Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04264630

Name of Company

BLUEBIRDS LIMITED

I, RAY PURNELL
St Marks House
3 Gold Tops
Newport, Socuth Wales
NPzZ0Q 4PG

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was duly [held on] [summened-for] 27/10/2008 pursuant to Section 106 of
the Insolvency Act 1988, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing
how the winding up of the company has been disposed of and fthet-the-seme-wae-donre-aseefdingly] [no quorum was

present at the meeting].

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly [held on] [summoned-for] 27/10/2009 pursuant to Section
106 of the Insolvency Act 19886, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up
of the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and [taT thesame-wes—

doneaceerdinghW-[no quorum was present at the meeting].

VaYa
Signed Date:
Presenters name, address For Official Use
and reference (if any) Liquidation | Post
Section
o | ”m || II “mmm ||
*AF66PENR*
AQ3 03/11/2009 197

COMPANIES HOUSE




Liquidator's Statement of Account

Statement showing how winding up has been concluded

Name of Company: BLUEBIRDS LIMITED

From 10/08/2005 (commencement of winding up)

Statement of Assets | Receipts
And liabilities

£
Receipts: -

Cash at Bank
Cash in Hand
Marketable Securities
Sundry Debtors
Stock in Trade
Work in Progress
Freehold Property
Leasehold Property
Plant & Machinery 35,023.00
Furniture, Fittings etc
Patents Trademarks etc
Investments other than
marketable securities
Surplus from Securities
Unpaid calls at
commencement of winding up
Amount received from calls
on contributories made
in the winding up
Receipts per trading

account

Other property viz:
Insurance Claim 2,000.00 1,919.00
Directors Contributions 7,050.00
Prescribed Part 16,854.00
BANK INTEREST 869.00
VAT QUTPUT TAX 23,350.69
Sundry Refunds 2,963.93
Barclays Bank Refund 6,851.95

£ 37,023.00

£
Less:

Payments to redeem
securities

Costs of Execution

Payments per trading act

37,023.00 59,858.57
Net realisations £




Creditors' Voluntary winding-up

And the property of the company has been disposed of

To 27/10/2009 (close of winding up)

Payments
£
Cost of Solicitor to Liquidator 4,303.87
Other Law Costs
Liquidator's remuneration £ 22,726.58
Where (% on £ realised) '
Applicable (% on £ distributed)
By whom fixed: TIME COGSTS
Auctioneer's and Valuer's charges
Costs of possession and maintenance of estate
Costs of notices in Gazette and Local Paper 779.15
VAT INPUT TAX 24,689,08
Incidental outlay 972.61
Corporation Tax 109.27
Total Costs and Charges £ 6,278.01
Realisation Fees
(i) Debenture Holders: £
Payments of £ per £ debenture
Payments of £ per £ debenture
Payments of £ per £ debenture
Payments of £ per £ debenture
£
{ii) Creditors:
Preferential
Unsecured
Dividends if in £ on £
{The estimate of amount expected to rank for
dividend was £ )
{(iii) Returns to Contributories £
+ per £ share
+ per £ share NIL
+ per £ share

£ 59,858.57




SECTION 106 FORM 4.72 CONT'D

(1) Assets including NIL shown in the statement of assets and
o liabilities and estimated to be of the value of ENIL proved to be
unrealisable.
(2) State amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account in respect
of:-
(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up.
£NIL
(b) other unclaimed dividends in the winding up.
£NIL
(c) Moneys held by the company in trust in respect of
dividends or other sums due before the commencement
of the winding up to any person as a member of
the company.
(3) Add here any special remarks the liguidator thinks desirable:-
Dated: 20 ockban s DO

Signed (by the liquidator) (\\/\"\\:R-)\/ﬁ““-JZ_ﬂ
= 7

] Y

Name and address of Ligquidator (IN BLOCK-LETTERS) '

RAY PURNELL

St Marks House
3 Gold Tops
Newpert, South Wales
NP20 4PG




